CLC Stage 32 5th Ed

10

11

12

13

14

Horizontal

4) PAUPER (PAUPERIS)

7) SECUTUS, SECUTA, SECUTUM

9) LABOR, LABORIS, M.
10) QUIDAM, QUAEDAM, QUODDAM
12) AEQUUS, AEQUA, AEQUUM
13) NE...QUIDEM
14) OPPRIMO, OPPRIMERE, OPPRESSI,

OPPRESSUS

15) ADVERSUS, ADVERSA, ADVERSUM
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Vertical
IGNOSCO, IGNOSCERE, IGNOVI (+ DAT)
CONATUS, CONATA, CONATUM
SUBVENIO, SUBVENIRE, SUBVENI
MENSA, MENSAE F
APPELLO, APPELLARE, APPELLAVI,
APPELLATUS
PROFECTUS, PROFECTA, PROFECTUM
RES ADVERSAE, F.PL.
COMPONO, COMPONERE, COMPOSUI,
COMPOSITUS
CONVERTO, CONVERTERE, CONVERTI,
CONVERSUS
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